505141554 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188319

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SANYO ELECTRIC CO	., LTD.		04/20/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	SECURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, INC.						
Street Address:		· ·					
Internal Address:	SUITE 13	600 ANTON BLVD.					
City:		COSTA MESA					
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92626						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 75-		2613					
Patent Number: 738		2404					
Patent Number: 70		3493					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
O							
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v					
	provided; in	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com					
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	f provided; i i pai	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	ria US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	i provided; i t pa SE	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com	ria US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provided; in pa SE 60 ⁰ SU	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD. IITE 1350	ria US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provided; in pa SE 60 ⁰ SU	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD.	ria US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	i provided; i t pa SE 60 SU CC	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD. IITE 1350	ria US Mail.				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provided; i t pa SE 60 SU CC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD. IITE 1350 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	ria US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	i provided; i t pa SE 60 SU CC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD. IITE 1350 DSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 SARAH SCARBOROUGH	ria US Mail.				
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	i provided; i t pa SE 60 SU CC	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v tentinbox@wilan.com CURITY VIDEO CAMERA SYSTEMS, I 0 ANTON BLVD. IITE 1350 OSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 SARAH SCARBOROUGH //Sarah Scarborough//	ria US Mail.				

$source = Security\ Camera\ portfolio\ Assignment\ SANYO_USPTO\# page 2.tif$

source=Security Camera portfolio Assignment SANYO_USPTO#page3.tif

Form of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 20, 2018 (the "<u>Closing Date</u>") by and between Security Video Camera Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Purchaser</u>") and SANYO Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation ("<u>Seller</u>").

WHEREAS in this Assignment, "Patents" means:

- (a) all of the United States and non-United States patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment;
- (b) for each United States and non-United States patent and patent application listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Assignment, all family-related United States and non-United States patents and patent applications that are owned by Seller or any affiliate of Seller on the Closing Date and that are linked (directly or indirectly) to any such United States and/or non-United States patent and/or patent application listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Assignment via:
 - (1) a priority document;
 - (2) a domestic application number;
 - (3) a document filed in a country that has not ratified the convention of the applicable governing body (i.e., the USPTO, the European Patent Office, etc.);

and/or

(4) an abandoned patent or patent application;

and, in each such case, such patents and patent applications include all United States and non-United States pending, expired, or abandoned patents, patent applications, provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue patents, reexamination patents, substitutes or extensions, including utility models and the like;

AND WHEREAS Seller owns all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents and has agreed to assign all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents to Purchaser;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Purchaser on the Closing Date: (a) all right, title and interest to each Patent; (b) the exclusive rights to make, use, offer for sale, sell or import products and services that infringe any Patents and to practice each Patent, all to the extent not covered by any encumbrances granted by Seller or any of its predecessors in title to any such Patent prior to the Closing Date; (c) the sole right to exclude other Persons from practicing any of the Patents and the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement that Seller may have as at the Closing Date in respect of each Patent, all to the extent not covered by any encumbrances granted by Seller or to the Closing Date; (d) any right that Seller may have to sue for past, current and future infringement of each Patent; and (e) any right that Seller may have to seek equitable or other relief (including, but not limited to, a preliminary or permanent injunction or other exclusionary order of any type) with respect to any product, service or process that may or does infringe any Patent.

PATENT REEL: 047166 FRAME: 0239 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

1ashin Signed: Name: Minoru Tashiro

Title: General Manager

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Minoru Tashiro to the above Assignment on behalf of SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. and makes the following statements:

1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation if called upon to do so.

2. Minoru Tashiro is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on _____, 2018 to execute the above Assignment on behalf of SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

3. Minoru Tashiro executed the above Assignment on behalf of SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made above in this Attestation are true and correct.

Mark Jo EXECUTED on ____, 2018

Hideyuki Tahahashi Signature: Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 047166 FRAME: 0240

			Exhibit A		
Global ID	Country	Filed Date	App No.	Patent No.	Status
GP0436087	Japan	2004-09-21	2004-273060	04390671	Granted
GP0436087	Japan	2004-09-29	2004-283423	04241562	Granted
GP0436087	United States of America	2005-09-16	11/227173	7542613	Granted
GP0610760	Japan	2001-05-16	2001-145899	03615498	Abandoned
GP0610760	United States of America	2002-05-16	10/476888	7382404	Granted
GP0610760	Patent Cooperation Treaty	2002-05-16	PCT/JP2002/004760		Expired
GP0610761	Japan	2001-06-25	2001-191077	04104300	Abandoned
GP0610761	United States of America	2002-06-24	10/177121	7023493	Granted
GP0610761	European Patent	2002-06-25	02013980.4		Withdrawn

RECORDED: 10/15/2018